

**POCSO- 38 of 2020**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001214-2020**  
**J.O. Code- WB00699**

Order No. 40  
Dt. 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for production.  
Accused Sagar Mushahar is produced from JC through VC and remanded back.  
A bail petition is filed in respect of accused Sagar Mushahar .  
CD is not available today.  
Call for CD.

Fix- **28.01.2026** for hearing in respect of accused Sagar Mushahar.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.