

POCSO- 38 of 2020
CNR No. WBUD01-001214-2020
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No. 43
Dt. 24.02.2026

The regular P.O. is busy with the “Special Intensive Revision(SIR)”works in terms of the administrative order no. 75 dated 23.02.2026 of the office of the District Judge,U/D issued in obedience to the solemn order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in India in Writ petition(Civil) no. 1089/2025.

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Sagar Mushahar is produced from JC through VC and remanded back.

Procecution takes step.

A bail petition is filed by Ld. Lawyer on behalf of accused Sagar Mushahar .

Copy served.

CD is not available today.

Call for CD .

Fix- **27.02.2026** for Production amd bail hearing.

D/C by me,

Judge Spl. Court(POCSO)
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur
In Charge of

Judge Spl. Court(POCSO)
Raiganj,UttarDinajpur
In Charge of