

POCSO- 38 of 2020
CNR No. WBUD01-001214-2020
J.O. Code- WB01307

Order No. 47
Dt. 04.08.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused Sagar Mushahar is present by filing hazira. Accd. Haranu Mushahar is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution takes step.

Copy served.

Fix- **30.11.2026** for appearance, filing appointment letter and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge Spl. Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Spl. Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur